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IMPORTANT:  Inspect and, if necessary, clean all test 

reference cords (TRCs) prior to making any connections

Setting Reference:  Step 1

One Jumper (cord) Reference Method

Tx
(Singlemode SC UPC)

Rx
SM or MM LC UPC

TRC-1 TRC-2

• Connect TRC-1 from Transmit to Receive

• Connect TRC-2 to the other Tx and Rx ports
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Setting Reference:  Step 2

Add TRC 3 and TRC 4 as shown below

TRC-1 TRC-3

SC LC

LC

LC

TRC-2 TRC-4

SC LC

LC

LC

All Reference Test 

Cords for testing of LC 

connections shall be 

replaced when the test 

reference value is 

equal to or greater 

than 0.25 dB. 

Remember that this 

will show up in the 

recorded reference 

value results.

Per MS 27.08.20 
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You are now ready to test!

• Save reference verification results as a test record

• Select the desired cable id from the list and begin testing

REMEMBER:

After every 500 LC tests, you must re-reference and save 

the verification results!

TRC-1 TRC-3

SC LC

LC
LC

TRC-2 TRC-4

SC LC

LC
LC

Fiber 

Under Test
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